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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Mr. Kevin L. Mason

November 26, 1996

SM/‘/’/E W&HT;(/
Case #94¢- 517 A

Zoning Manager
Entel Technologies, Inc.
1110 North Glebe Road

Suite 850

Arlington, VA 22201 I

RE: Second Spirit and Intent Letter
American PCS, L.P. (APC)
Zoning Case #94-317-A
13th Election District

Dear Mr. Mason:

The staff approves this second change since the zoning hearing as being
within the spirit and intent of the order and plan in zoning case #94-317-A (and will
not require an additional zoning hearing), based on the fact that no protestants were
present at the hearing nor was opposition to the variance noted in the zoning hearing
file. This approval is subject to the following conditions:

1.

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

The size and location of the following additions will not change:

Six (6) panel antennas measuring 48" in height x 6.1" in width x 2.8"
in depth to be mounted along the middle rib of the tank.

Three (3) equipment cabinets measuring approximately 60" in height
X 3?(“ in width x 30" in depth placed on the ground at the base of the
tank. -

Include a copy of this response and latest approved plan, along with
any future correspondence.

Everyone understands that should any party be aggrieved by this
decision, they may request a zoning special hearing pursuant to

Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Any future changes will require a zoning special hearing to amend the
zoning case and plan. .
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any future correspondence.

Everyone understands that should any party be aggrieved by this
decision, they may request a zoning special hearing pursuant to

Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
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Technologies, Inc,

November 22, 1996 Vo

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Zoning Case No. 94-317-A
NBC - Good Shepherd School
American PCS, L.P. CBN0O08

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Enclosed are two (2) copies of a site plan for the Good Shepherd Water Tank in Halethorpe.
This water tank was the subject of Zening Case No. 94-317-A in which Nextel requested
variances to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving structure in an ML Zone within 25 feet
of a residential zone and to permit a front yard of 25 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet. The
requested relief was granted by an order dated April 7, 1994, subject to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until such time as
the 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

On June 14, 1994 you received a letter from Michael T. Maguire of Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
(DMW) indicating that the property owner had entered into a lease with a second wireless
communications provider who also desired to place antennae on the water tank. Mr. Maguire
requested a determination that the additional telecommunications facility (antennae and ground
based equipment cabinets) were within the spirit and intent of the original zoning order granting
the variances for the Nextel facility. A copy of the request letter with your response is enclosed
herewith.

The second wireless communication provider, American PCS, L.P (APC), would now like to
upgrade its existing telecommunication facility by adding the following equipment:

e Six (6) panel antennas measuring 48" in height x 6.1 in width x 2.8” in depth to be mounted
along the middle rib of the tank.

» Three (3) equipment cabinets measuring approximately 60” in height x 30” in width x 30” in
depth placed on the ground at the base of the tank.

1110 North Glebe Road, Suite 850 « Arlington, VA 22201 [ o
(703) 741-1300 » FAX (703) 812-8700




Mr. Arnold Jablon
Page 2
November 22, 1996

We respectfully request that you review the enclosed plan and confirm our opinion that the
expansion of the existing APC facility at the Good Shepard Water tank falls within the spirit and
intent of the original zoning order granting the variances for Nextel. Our check in the amount of
$40 is enclosed. (We have also applied to the Development Review Committee requesting a
limited exemption from the Development Regulations.)

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions or require further information
regarding this matter, please call me at (703) 741-3837.

Sincerely,

Kevin L. Mason
Zoning Manager, Entel Technologies, Inc.

agent for American PCS, L.P.

Enclosures
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1) - Deed references: 4386/423 & 4386/427
g Zoning: DRS5.5, BR, BR-CS-1, & ML
- o 0 e 2 Election District- 13
N ..L.\Olnnlwﬂ &, Councilmanic District: 1
T " OVERALL SITE PLAN | | I | |
- , R T ! 6. The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility will consist Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
X Scale: 1" =200"'/~ . -3 _ ELFECTRICAL SaNt / ~f six new 48" x 6.1" x 2.8" panel antennas mounted on the existing 200 East Pennsyloanu Avenus A Team of Land Dlanners,
.ﬂ?x .ﬂr QV o - . T =levatea water storage tank with three new equipment cabinets at Towson, Maryland 21286 Landscape Arciutects,
e = —A the base of the tank for radio and telephone equipment. The existing (411); 296-3333 Enginesrs, Survvyors &
fEPU 40@, Z__b,ﬂ .—O ; N_ml_\ M)ﬂn@lm; Nbvr. “ tank and the entire proposed facility are located in the portion of the Fax 2964705 Ernvireninental Professionals
_ . property zoned ML,
e SITE PLAN
I Pose” 2N 7. No water ar sanitary utiliies are required for the facility.
Eow I BMENT CARINE T
Adjoining Properties LN e B TR L e 8. The information and boundary location shown hereon have been American Pe | Co C
PROPOSED ICE compiled trom deeds and other sources believed 1o be reliable; ican Fersona mmunications
TAX DEED  TAX ACCT.  EXISTING BRIDG nowever their accuracy Is not guarantsed and is subject to revision. HALETHORPE SITE
MAP PARCEL LOT(S]) PROPERTY OWNER REF. NUMBER USE U= . _ . .
Map 108  Parcel 560 Board of Education of Baltimore County 4831-142 elem. school JO.% 5 . 9. m:e..:o::._m:am_ ,Uaﬁmo:o: agency mﬁmza.mam and guidelines relating to at the OOOQ w:mu:mﬂa wn _JOO_
Map 108  Parcel 592 Helen J Schmidt 2828.49 vacant : radiation emissions shall be met at all times. 4100 Maple Avenue. Baltimore, MD 21227
Map 108  Parcel 593 Helen J. Schmidt 3394-504 vacant 0 When th . e 1h g ' cabinet '
Map 108  Parcel 594  Lots 1,2 George K. Eichelman 7087-153 residential . en the use 15 terminated, the proposed equipment cabinets, _ P .
Map 108  Parcel 594  Lots 3, 4 Logm? Chisley no ref. {13-1303230080) residential N\ cables and antennae shall be removed. 13th Election District, Baltimore County, MD
Map 108  Parcel 594  Lot5 Cora E. Dougherty & Anna L. Dougherty 4930-506 residential , _
Map 108 Parcel 594 Lot 6 Henry J. Plietfer, Ir. & Catherine J Pheffer 2935-559 residential . X TN i 11, This site was the subject of Zoning Case #94-317-A requesting
Map 108  Parcel 594 Lots 7, 8 William A. Simmons & Ida £ Simmons 5577-962 residential B B variances to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving structure in
Map 108  Parcel 594  Lots 9. prt.10  William A. Simmons & Ida E. Simmons 5537-464 vacant | =& an ML Zone within 25 feet of a Residential zone and to permit a tront
Kmﬁ “mm Wmam“ MWM wo“m_ m:;o. 11 vaﬂoi J. Dinicolo 6773-738 residential yard of 25 feet in fieu of the required 75 feet. The requested refief
ap arce 0 o Listing vacant ; ; i
Map 10B  Parcel 594 Lot 13 Kenneth R. Altord & Jeanwood Alford 4701-83 cesidential L ex. maruoLE S | . ”,..mmmﬂu:wﬂwoﬂ_ma by an order dated April 7, 1994, subject to the following
Map 108  Parcel 584 Lot 14 Esther F. Harding, & Ethei M. Cofiell 87-499 residential @ ToP =213 B S st Ol LUAR, COMMUNICAT OND :
Map 108  Parcel 594 Lot 15 Thomas W. Mason & Donna K. Mason 8361-144 residential " AN ANT ENNAS 2 _f TR ARND il OF 1 The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
Map 108  Parcel 594 Lot 16 Chester L. Cofiell, Jr. 4030-369 vacant Tl N =X 8T WG HO' 2 Himd AdATER , ) ,
Map 108  Parcel 594 Lot 202 Ursula Doering no ref. {13-1304500090) residential . > ! = PANS ﬂ.:_mos: nmx unti mmos_ pme mﬂsm 30 day mou_m::mnm process from
Map 108 Parcel 594 Lots 203, 204 Carl W. Kumnas 7548-507 residential N ~ this Order jmmvmxn:o - II, for whatever reason, this Order is
Map 10B  Parcet 594  Lots 205, 206 Isaias Rimando no ref, {13-1304500111) residential APPROX . LCTAT Y reversed, 1 .w etitioner would be requirec to return, and be
Map 108 Wmam_ 594  Lots 207, 208 Beatrice _um. S..O::m ch A G _ mm,.wm.mow residential Tl e m LECTREIC A ~— i responsible for returning, said property to its originat condition.
Map 108 arcel 594  |ots 209, 210 Margaret £. Greaves & arles A. (areaves, et. al. 6601-68 residential ~. RS LEeuAUdE | es = =~ ] ] REVISIONS
Map 108  Parcel 681  Lots 5, 15 Howard E Easton, Claudia Easton & Branda L. Easton  7789-274 residential T ﬂm,.,F.LULOTm_H awn.w//\,ﬂn. T~ - The existing APC panel antennas mcunted on the water lank were PR S,
Map 108  Parcel 681  Lot9 william D Oloughlin & Doris G. Oloughlin 6144-435 residential oo . - INCOMMON TRENCH T supsequently approved by ZADM on June 21, 1994, 10 be within the s AL RC T WD, NOTED RIS
Map 108  Parcel 681 Lot 12 Frank S. Serio & Dawn M. Serio 7143-8 residential mx.m:D@ WC:Q_DO B R N . / spint and intent of the variances which had been granted in Zoning TN R RTR (ARG A Pl L DA L NOTES B
Map 108  Parcel 681 Lots 16, 17 State of Maryland State Roads Commission no ref. (13-1319848629) vacanl . . . -~ Case #94-317-A,
Map 108  Parcel 881  Lots 18,19 State of Maryland Stale Roads Commission no ref. (13-1319848598) vacanl ) —
Map 108  Parcel 753 Baltimore County Maryland 5296-310 school ballfield FF.ELEV 213.00 . co L N - 12 There are no signs proposed for this facility
Map 109  Parcel 8 A & J Development 6758-847 commercial R R T S - ; '
Map 109 Parcel 9 A & J Development 6301-182 commercial A oac T N _—
z_wm 109 Parcel 10 Albert Weitzman no ref (13-1323154060) commercial ANTE NN A 13.  Fioorarea ratio: N/A
Map 109  Parcel 22 International Harvester Company 5301-874 vacant _
Map 109  Parcel 24 Milton D. Moore & Joyce A Moore 5578-201 commercial 14 Amenity open space: N/A
Map 109  Parcel 123 Gary A. Slacum, Todd C. Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 7398-481 residential
Map 109  Parcel 133 McSleep Inn of Arbutus Limited Partnership 78734 vacant 15. Parking Required: 0 spaces ,
Map 109  Paicel 218 Ivan Goldstein & Jacquelynn Goldstein B727-6 commercial The proposed celluiar site improvements de not bleck or affect any ISSUE DATES BASE: o
Map 109  Parcet 247 Harry J. Huntsman & Darlene Huntsman 8751-213 commercial existing required parking spaces eraisleways, L —
_ Map 109 Parcel 253 Steven R. Anderson S o S 8356-479 commercial . REVIEW: 15 - L‘M_L,\,Wm‘n DRAWN: 2
2 Map 109  Parcel 257 Todd C Stacum, Gary A. Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 6819-396 vacant e o ; e ———
m Map 109 Parcel 264 Russell H. Eads & Lorraine K. Eads 6425-656 vacant ¢ 18. This site was subject to the foilowing permits: BID:  IDESICNED =
. Map 109  Parcel 265 Roger L. Spurgeon & Zelma M. Spurgeon 6366-366 commercial A »/ B197440 Antennas ’ R
z Map 109  Parcel 268 Baltimore Investment Group 6189-305 commercial ' ; PERMIT . |CHFCKED BY NT M
o Map 109  Parcel 270 John Dietz & Patricia M. Dietz 7209-771 commercial D ml—l> — —l n —|> Z Om O m —| _| m _ l—lm B197438 Foundation JMNIM
o Map 109  Parcet 352 Russell H. Eads & Lorraine K. Eads 4075-622 vacant B197441 Fence CONSTRUCTION: DATE CHECKED:
z Map 109  Parcel 454 Todd C. Slacum, Gary A Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 6819-396 vacanl _ e " B234145 Retaining Wall I e
> Map 109  Parcel 502 Exxon Corporation 5492-428 service station Scale: 1" =20 SCALE: &7 “BUitiiedn DRAWING:
w Map 109  Parcel 530 A & J Development 8054-543 commercial ._ OF .—
< PROJCT=* 94161.MH TC79
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Technologies, Inc,

November 22, 1996 Vo

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Zoning Case No. 94-317-A
NBC - Good Shepherd School
American PCS, L.P. CBN0O08

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Enclosed are two (2) copies of a site plan for the Good Shepherd Water Tank in Halethorpe.
This water tank was the subject of Zening Case No. 94-317-A in which Nextel requested
variances to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving structure in an ML Zone within 25 feet
of a residential zone and to permit a front yard of 25 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet. The
requested relief was granted by an order dated April 7, 1994, subject to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until such time as
the 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

On June 14, 1994 you received a letter from Michael T. Maguire of Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
(DMW) indicating that the property owner had entered into a lease with a second wireless
communications provider who also desired to place antennae on the water tank. Mr. Maguire
requested a determination that the additional telecommunications facility (antennae and ground
based equipment cabinets) were within the spirit and intent of the original zoning order granting
the variances for the Nextel facility. A copy of the request letter with your response is enclosed
herewith.

The second wireless communication provider, American PCS, L.P (APC), would now like to
upgrade its existing telecommunication facility by adding the following equipment:

e Six (6) panel antennas measuring 48" in height x 6.1 in width x 2.8” in depth to be mounted
along the middle rib of the tank.

» Three (3) equipment cabinets measuring approximately 60” in height x 30” in width x 30” in
depth placed on the ground at the base of the tank.

1110 North Glebe Road, Suite 850 « Arlington, VA 22201 [ o
(703) 741-1300 » FAX (703) 812-8700




Mr. Arnold Jablon
Page 2
November 22, 1996

We respectfully request that you review the enclosed plan and confirm our opinion that the
expansion of the existing APC facility at the Good Shepard Water tank falls within the spirit and
intent of the original zoning order granting the variances for Nextel. Our check in the amount of
$40 is enclosed. (We have also applied to the Development Review Committee requesting a
limited exemption from the Development Regulations.)

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions or require further information
regarding this matter, please call me at (703) 741-3837.

Sincerely,

Kevin L. Mason
Zoning Manager, Entel Technologies, Inc.

agent for American PCS, L.P.

Enclosures
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Map 108 Parcel 594 Lots 203, 204 Carl W. Kumnas 7548-507 residential N ~ this Order jmmvmxn:o - II, for whatever reason, this Order is
Map 10B  Parcet 594  Lots 205, 206 Isaias Rimando no ref, {13-1304500111) residential APPROX . LCTAT Y reversed, 1 .w etitioner would be requirec to return, and be
Map 108 Wmam_ 594  Lots 207, 208 Beatrice _um. S..O::m ch A G _ mm,.wm.mow residential Tl e m LECTREIC A ~— i responsible for returning, said property to its originat condition.
Map 108 arcel 594  |ots 209, 210 Margaret £. Greaves & arles A. (areaves, et. al. 6601-68 residential ~. RS LEeuAUdE | es = =~ ] ] REVISIONS
Map 108  Parcel 681  Lots 5, 15 Howard E Easton, Claudia Easton & Branda L. Easton  7789-274 residential T ﬂm,.,F.LULOTm_H awn.w//\,ﬂn. T~ - The existing APC panel antennas mcunted on the water lank were PR S,
Map 108  Parcel 681  Lot9 william D Oloughlin & Doris G. Oloughlin 6144-435 residential oo . - INCOMMON TRENCH T supsequently approved by ZADM on June 21, 1994, 10 be within the s AL RC T WD, NOTED RIS
Map 108  Parcel 681 Lot 12 Frank S. Serio & Dawn M. Serio 7143-8 residential mx.m:D@ WC:Q_DO B R N . / spint and intent of the variances which had been granted in Zoning TN R RTR (ARG A Pl L DA L NOTES B
Map 108  Parcel 681 Lots 16, 17 State of Maryland State Roads Commission no ref. (13-1319848629) vacanl . . . -~ Case #94-317-A,
Map 108  Parcel 881  Lots 18,19 State of Maryland Stale Roads Commission no ref. (13-1319848598) vacanl ) —
Map 108  Parcel 753 Baltimore County Maryland 5296-310 school ballfield FF.ELEV 213.00 . co L N - 12 There are no signs proposed for this facility
Map 109  Parcel 8 A & J Development 6758-847 commercial R R T S - ; '
Map 109 Parcel 9 A & J Development 6301-182 commercial A oac T N _—
z_wm 109 Parcel 10 Albert Weitzman no ref (13-1323154060) commercial ANTE NN A 13.  Fioorarea ratio: N/A
Map 109  Parcel 22 International Harvester Company 5301-874 vacant _
Map 109  Parcel 24 Milton D. Moore & Joyce A Moore 5578-201 commercial 14 Amenity open space: N/A
Map 109  Parcel 123 Gary A. Slacum, Todd C. Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 7398-481 residential
Map 109  Parcel 133 McSleep Inn of Arbutus Limited Partnership 78734 vacant 15. Parking Required: 0 spaces ,
Map 109  Paicel 218 Ivan Goldstein & Jacquelynn Goldstein B727-6 commercial The proposed celluiar site improvements de not bleck or affect any ISSUE DATES BASE: o
Map 109  Parcet 247 Harry J. Huntsman & Darlene Huntsman 8751-213 commercial existing required parking spaces eraisleways, L —
_ Map 109 Parcel 253 Steven R. Anderson S o S 8356-479 commercial . REVIEW: 15 - L‘M_L,\,Wm‘n DRAWN: 2
2 Map 109  Parcel 257 Todd C Stacum, Gary A. Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 6819-396 vacant e o ; e ———
m Map 109 Parcel 264 Russell H. Eads & Lorraine K. Eads 6425-656 vacant ¢ 18. This site was subject to the foilowing permits: BID:  IDESICNED =
. Map 109  Parcel 265 Roger L. Spurgeon & Zelma M. Spurgeon 6366-366 commercial A »/ B197440 Antennas ’ R
z Map 109  Parcel 268 Baltimore Investment Group 6189-305 commercial ' ; PERMIT . |CHFCKED BY NT M
o Map 109  Parcel 270 John Dietz & Patricia M. Dietz 7209-771 commercial D ml—l> — —l n —|> Z Om O m —| _| m _ l—lm B197438 Foundation JMNIM
o Map 109  Parcet 352 Russell H. Eads & Lorraine K. Eads 4075-622 vacant B197441 Fence CONSTRUCTION: DATE CHECKED:
z Map 109  Parcel 454 Todd C. Slacum, Gary A Slacum & Clyde P. Slacum 6819-396 vacanl _ e " B234145 Retaining Wall I e
> Map 109  Parcel 502 Exxon Corporation 5492-428 service station Scale: 1" =20 SCALE: &7 “BUitiiedn DRAWING:
w Map 109  Parcel 530 A & J Development 8054-543 commercial ._ OF .—
< PROJCT=* 94161.MH TC79
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Daft-McCone-Walier, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue A Team of Land P!

Towson, Maryland 21286 Landgcape Arr:‘:::'ttn:tz:
(410) 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &
Fax 296-4705 Environmental Professionals

Plan to Accompany
Petition for Zoning Variances

1

\

B

NEXTEL Communications of the Mid-Atlantic

CAERCE FEEET-Y S N N o gt /. .d. HALETHORPE SITE

— ‘. e =N . oty ‘ L _ s . gL 5 fet®d < . - | a«me Good Shepherd School

— ) . +I3 N | 4100 Maple Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21227
=R

ax

u'nEan Sistei\s.“_;
b ent
Nexte! Communications B
9145 Guilford Rd., Suita 200, Columbia, MD 21046
301 604-8959 FAX 301 206-3426

410 792-2474 Baitimore

March 23,1994
Baltimore County Government
Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management
401 Bosley Avenue
Towsoa, MD 21204

Atntn: Mr, David Filbert
Chief Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management

M. Filbert, : _ ; O, g i : - Py e
_ .‘{Lansdowne

In response to your March 23, 1594 inquiry, we at NEXTEL would like to offer the following
amplification.

ANGI Standard C95.1-1982

NEXTEL is vary aware of existing ANSI R.F. environmental standards, as well as the proposed
Environmeatal Protection Agency standards of 280uW/cm2. Recently, NEXTEL (also known as
Fleet Call and Smart SMR of California), sclicited the services of Dactor 1.T. Bushbert to explors
the current standards and known proposed stand.irds to insure NEXTEL's position of negative
BRI environmental impact. Attached is a copy of Doctor Bushbert's report, his qualification and
background.

Specific information relative to proposed new facility, 4100 Muple Avenue

The proposed facility at 4100 Maple Avenue includes a 125 foot antenna supporting structure. L £ Bt 7. e , LAV _ . RH&;?-;Q;: Y
Calculations based on the following criteria bave resulted in a projected pear fie'd power density  &vx-. . i 9’ AR RO ‘ T ENC L “Sen— Ll
well below the existing standards and proposed ETA standards for people within the immediate - x : ‘ vl : :

area of the antenna supporting structure base. (At the foct of the tower).

Operating frequency range: 851 to 866 Mhz ! 7 _ ‘ [

Antenna radiation center, AGL: 125 feet s i " : LN o, . . L u:zaaf:ygcz
Antenns v adel: DB Products DB-81CK-XT @ a P fEQahoee AV ) _ ; el ' ] = W ',!-f/':’“‘?f‘*--
Antenna beam width: 6 degrees ey ' : - ; a j o= ' [ T E
Antenna downtilt; 0 degrees

Effective Radiated Pow 60 watts

Power Deasity: 7.2 uW/em2 Maximum

)

~ 2 PATATSCON Ay N

E bz‘i}% ':- GQ‘INEE'
b Roof security, access control, Nextel as a lessee of the site has no security access responsibility. ' A
One wauld need at least a 16 foot Iadder to attempt to climb. Nextel will extend the security fence (to be
installed around the ¢quipment shelter) around the water tank to control access, il .o desired.

Sincerely,

T T — ST
( e ‘ S TELECOM SOEUTIONS INC 390 1L FAMSL)

Joserh Joyce b i ' i i 130 ft. (AGL)
Project Director :

Gover Hslethorpe, Linthicum, Lansdownes sreas;

Halethorpe Provide good handoffs on 195, Route 1, 1895
| Baitimore___[uap (1:24.000)
1.0
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

'Baitimore County Govemmem. J ”) .

Fire Department

. BALTIMORE COUNTY MARY
; ’ LA
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE : DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ND

Inter-0ffice Correspondence
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ; 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
70: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 1, 1994 Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500
Zoning Administration and P

: March 25, 1994
Development Management March 11, 1994

. DATE: 02/25/9% T0: Mr. Larry Schmidt
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director Zoning Commissioner
: ller, Deputy Director Zoning Administration and ; _
FROM: g;;il;: ozrplaf‘im: D Zoning Development Management FROM: Steve Reekie M&

) ] . : Zoning Admi SUBJECT:
SUBJECT:  Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Development Coordidator, DEPRM ,. Doval st Ao and - ZAC Ttem 319
. ] . i Baltimore County Office Buildi
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #319 - Nextel Communications Tows ng
r » MD 21204 Nextel has submitted i
4100 Maptie Avenue _ oR, U tted information to this office that pred;
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 28, 1994 MAIL STOP-1105 electromagnetic power d P ks

1 ensity levels to be well below the ANSI

| site locations routinei y accessed by ° roed tos ot a1l
. . . | y people. Also,

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s): | RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW Fonce.  Bave’ o1 Inforne ons this :i” ‘ o i et

ie 4 € mounted)} withi .
_ LOCATION: SEE BELOW fence. Based on this nformation, this office ) hin a security
Item Nos. 299, 308, 312, 313, 318, 321 and 322. . |

petition for a zoning variance. does not oppose Nextel's
The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: SAR/mdb

. . cc: L. Pilson
Environmental Impact Review SCHMIDT/txtmdb

: ‘ Gentl :
Streams exist near the Woodside Avenue boundary. _ _ emen

. . Pursuant to y a . .
Q(/U }% Developrpent of the proper_'ty must comply with the Regulatmns:. for the by this Bureau :;31t§:qgemst .n:ﬁebgfgslgﬁgegpﬁﬁggfz 223 ::ce;gi::sv:ged
Prepared by: NI/ - Wﬁ/ Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains. . be corrected or incorporated into the

| final plans for the property.
h % é Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time, FOR THE
Division Chief: /

FOLLOWING IT 3: 31
We are unable to comment at this time, due to the fact that additional EM NUMBERS: 312, 313, 316, 317, 318, 319 AND 322.

information is needed and attempts to contact the school hav2 been
PK/JL:1w unsuccesstul so far.

Comments will be forthcoming. Please contact Mr. Stephan Reekie at 887-3775
if you have any questions.

‘

JLP:BK:SR:sp REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

. Fire P tion, D) - -
NEXTEL/DEPRM/TXTSBP | revention, PHONE B887-4881, MS 1102F

cc: File

ZAC.299/PZ0ONE/ZAC1

) @ Prrved on Piecycled Paper

321;:‘2: FOR . BEFORB‘ T o _- . . 7/ - 3/ 7/ 4 TRANSMITTAL ’

Z0NING COMMISSIONER o .
4100 Maple Avenue . Baltimore County Government

Department of Environmental Protection

| }/ /]T:’ JLe Paltimore, MD 21227 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . L and Resource Management
- e A D)
blisjag AL PETITIONER : . CASE NO: 94-317-A RN
June 14, 1994 : HOUSE OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD s )

OF THE CITY OF BALTINORE, et al : : Gl : Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. 9‘}-;17- A

I 401 Bosley Avenue (410) 887-3733 200 East Pennsylvani
yivania Avenue A )
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE . Towson, MD 21204 Towson. Maryland 21286 Team of Land Planners,

Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management (410) 887-3775 410-296-3333 .Lar.zcls'ca[x"‘Arcbitecls.
. . : 401 Bosley. Avenue, 4th Floor FAX (410) 887-4817 Engineers, Surveyors &
Zoning Administration and [Zevelopment Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above osley. ’ Fax 296-4705 ’
Management

Towson, Maryland 21204 Environmental Professionals
.1r :) ]w ‘;Vof,st hij[};es;lgg:ke Avenue captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other March 23, 1994

Re: Room 109 G, Orerce Job No.: o
nMW NBC - Good Shepherd School final Order. ‘ 3 %JE ob No.: 0[3 12
Project No. 93072.A

Ms: Jenny Lasco v | Attention: C.."b \
210 W Pennsylvania Avenue O
lhﬁ MU ',unr\x'a“ﬂ‘l. Inc, Dear Mr. Jab]on:

p . Towson, Maryland 21204 Reference: N - H&EM&CE
200 Fas femmytvama Arenve— Enclosed is a copy of the site plan to accompany variance petitions for the Nextel ﬂi“b CARE:

Dear Ms. lLasco: Hesa’e szndir?g you C] attached L1 under separate cover: B via
T, Martaend 1% facility at the Good Shepherd School in Halethorpe. This facility was the subject of Peter Max Zimme hop drawings L1 Samples lans

People's Counsel for Balrimore County To help us evaluate Nextel's.petjtion for" a zoning variance at 4100 O Specifications
Maple Avenue, we request the following information:

Mr. Amold Jablon
Baltimore County

sn 2 1331 Zoning Case No. 94-317-A which requested variances to permit a wireless _
transmitting and receiving structure in an ML Zone within 25 feet of a residential
zone and to permit a front yard of 25 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet. The

; R, ' . s e . : s Copies Date Description
uested relief was granted by an order dated April 7, 1994, subject to the " } 0 * A written statement indicating that Nextel is aware of and in full

A Leam of Land Plaaners, ;glqlowing resll’ictiongl Y p ,‘ o ’ av LX4 e’ Compl iance Nith ANSI Standard 095. 1-1982 and, tO Support th1 S '2- E'E\(
conclusion .

Fogrneers, Surcevor - 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his own risk Carole S. Demilio ’

2 &mu,r; PLANS ~ REV\S, O

Whatover resson this Onder s reversed, tve Petitioner would be reqirkd 10 recirn, and Deputy People's Counsel © Site specific, worst case power density calculations for all N\%L@m&ms;-_\ VE.

be reevor r'ealwfrc‘; retaming, = ‘r:lwemd' lh‘:opi.tﬂs.tcl:rj‘im"!:na:‘iwgc:nditio:;eqm o e 8 Room 47, Courthouse locations at the site that are accessed by people. .

be responsible for returning, said property gi . 400 Washington Avenue

' . i . | Towson, Maryland 21204 . *  Roof rity issues, specifically both authorized and
th a second wireless ’ oof security , P

I:;g':)'ﬂgtt);oc:g;?;S&V;'h:ign:ve;ﬁd“;::oal;lf:t:;wfal::izt‘::mae on the existing h(410) 887-2188 unauthorized access (internal and external) should be addressed.
water tank. These would be placed around the middle rib of the tank (not at th.e I HEREBY CERTIFY _
top like the Nextel antennae) and be accompanied by two radio equipment cabinets THAT on this_ S day of W
on the ground level. The cabinets would be similar to those used to house the

" o £ the f 1 .
controls for traffic signals. All of the setbacks and conditions of the originally- ° e Ioregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to G. Scott Barhight,
granted variances will be adhered to by the proposed facility.

Fav Fn 777H

J'mldu‘.r’ar Avehusents,

Fuvivonmental Professonal

, 1994, a copy" If you have additional questions, please contact Steve Reekie at These are transmitted as checked below:

For approval [ Approved as submitted [ Resubmit '
887-37?5 . r your use [ Approved as noted [ aepubr i copies for approval

copies for distribution
s requested (] Returned for correction Ret i
Vory truly your. Ol For review und comment s [ Return corrected prints
Esquire, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

We feel that the proposed wireless communications facility falls within the spirit W | —
and intent of the original zoning order granting ll;'e vari:mces f(l)r tht;"cll\lexteflirm Dol Filbert Chief

facility. We respectfully request that you review the enclosed plan and con . ,

:;r o]};inion thaIt)ico fur{hee:l zoning agthority is required prior to building permit Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management

application. We would appreciate your rendering a decision within the next ten . .md
days to avoid the needless processing of new variance petitions. OF /mdb

Peter Max Zimme LASCO/txtmdb




Baltimore County Government Baltimore County Government
OfTice of Zoning Administration Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

and Development Management
CERTINCATE OF POSTING

ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Pr-21 77
Towssn, Maryiond

Al 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . : Towson, MD 21204
Towson, MD 21204
Distriet. /324 Date of Pesting. .. L L5 ...

: DUE DATE: CLOSING DATE or HEARING DATE
Posted for: ..... K. 2LIEnc e e emm——n

SONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES
Petitioner:/ 0252 4 &oe d ----- . L o
Location of property:. £2422._ : 7

(410) 887-3353

Baltimore County Zonin Requlations requir .
equire that p
' g - the general public/neighbori otice be given to
GG merreeer e e .. .- B‘?!,'fm(_re - 3‘""‘_1:’ ’ Y e N ik 3 3

i hg property owners relative to Propert
| ‘ ) which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those peti¥ions
- z A { - 8 . e

¢ 20

which require a public hearin : . .
g, this notice is ace 1lish
: G. Scott Barhight, Esq. a sign on the property and placement of a notice ixt le:gtb:nepogting
el ittt Demhpmcnt Mmagement ' 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue newspaper of general circulation in the County.
111 West Chesupruke Towson, Maryland 21204

This office will ensure that the legal
Remarks: .

advertising are satisfied. However'
- : D /-5 )
Posted by ----_M{.-- JORONUR .. /L

requirements for posting and

the petitioner is responsible for

the costs associated with these requirements.

¥umber of Signst

_ CASE NUMBER/PROJECT NAME: 94-317-A | PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
SEXTE Copnmiin AN S

(1 ) Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s) @ $60.00/set = $60.00 Due* ) f‘;:élg‘g ;‘;‘ffn;”l be accessed and paid to this office at the
= . —_ )
FIre MARLE 4wz, magn mp, 21227

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper-.
CLA — (d/ AR s 7 Z& 22

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

) A - - (In lieu of payment, we ask that you make use of the following waiver)
5 oTiNe —~ F zscn

— T INVOICE WAIVER
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION TR - ‘ﬂ 2,35 22

ARNOLD JABLON, D
-

CASE NUMBER/PROJECT NAME: 94-317-A For newspaper advert ising:
TOWSON, MD.. ’XDM_; 1077

Item No.: __'3 / 7
Returned _ Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s). 7

Petitioner:Ne(I-LL QOVMmuﬂICcLJﬂ‘ms of Hie Mfd i A‘Hdn'hc

Locatiomﬂal{’,wﬁw E& + &ood Shepherd Seivol | 410p Maple
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISHNG biprokl 'Teve MD 2122 F
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive ; - — — . , _

nme: (5 90 oft Pachigihdt
weeks, the first publication appearing on M 19 ﬂ |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was | 03A0300033MICHRC

’I-B-;IDD
'ﬁ E‘}:'-'Dp -15-%2

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

ADDRESS:_ZIO Aot R‘L}‘IJVB\_//\;GMQ. Ave.
Towson , MD

212 04
*Amount Due waived upon return of the COMPLETE sign and post set(s).
PHONE . -
When you return same, bring this form with you. ONE NUMBER &ZOOD
THE JEFFERSONIAN,
; FFER

. : - r AJ:ggs
, / i . {Revised 04,09/93)
LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

Gnhinmp

commodations ;Pmu Call

807-3983.

am‘ Immm.n-i
§87-3%01.

2051 March 3.

. Baltimore County Government . . S 0. James Lighthizer
Office of Zoning Administration
Item Number: 2119 and Development Management
planner: RY

NSV Maryland Department of Transporiation T
Baltimore County Government ‘
Date Filed: 2-15-94 W

: . Hal Kassoft
Al ! . » . i ,
Office of Zoning Administration N\ State Highway Administration Adminisirator

and Development Management A\ ’

vt e - . (,/
>k T1O0N PROCESSING FLAG 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' g | =/ 7
eb il Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 g8

qq’/&\q _A FEBRUARY 28, 1994 C?C[-?) 17-A

Y ' i Baltimorc Ounty
ili at initi j d has been -

is 11 ted for flllng, after an initial review, an ;

1 d Lthe agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the fOllOWlng ( 0, 887 m

place on (:

' Zoning Administration and ItemNo.. 4 2/G(£'7

Development Management

i ere found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was includt-ad on the he ooer of 3al 1 by ity of the At and Regulstions of Beltimors | County Office Building

1tem5.w b Sophia A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case fl%e_for the mmmty, will homld : Mcmntc m'm"th: mm‘"’mmmm in | Room 109

ager_’dd . y 1ssli)one;”'3 review. The planner that accepted the petition for flllng has Room 106 of the Coumty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

i’;’nmg t?:: of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or or _ Towson, Maryland 21204

ZQ:':inngommissioner's review of the petition regarding the itﬁms E?E?d b?lo:itima{f: Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Weshington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: . G. Scott hight, Esquire

ig ; it is t etitioner’'s . Bar .

the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, lF ation. p'dcl an zoning 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue ' Dear Ms. Minton:

decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address Y 3 . Towson land 21204 )

conflicts and Lo file revised petition materials '11.5 necessary-_ ) Delays :g CASE MUWBER: 94-317-A (Item 319) , Mary

unnecessa;'\l additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to e 4100 Naple Avence - The Good Shepberd School

| ’ 19 ) This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no ObjCCtiOl'l to
RE: Case . - em .
Wi/8 Nashington , SW/S Sulphur Spring : No. 94-317-A, It No. 3

lection District - lst Councilmanic Petitioner: House of the Good Shepherd of the approval as it does not access 2 State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
13th F on -
Lagal Owner(s): Houss of the Good Shepberd of the City of Baltimorw City of Baltimore, et al.

Administration project.
Contract Purchaser(s): Nextel Coommications of the Mid-Atlastic, Inz Petition for variance
5): , Inz. |
HEARTNG: THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 1994 at 2:00 p.n., Bm. 118, 01d Courthouss.

"111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

proper form.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Need an attorney o .
| - R required Commni ~ Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

The following information is missing: o _ e N o e

Descriptions, including accurate beginning point Yarisoce to pernit a o o A B et 1 1o e th " submitted with the above ceferenced petition.) The attached comments from " Very truly yours,

doming resifntisl e da ledof the 20 feat; 20d to permit & frout yacd . each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of : ry M/&
Zoning : required 75 feet. the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning P J

Acreage i commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or

20 fals onit e S‘:zgzitsdguﬂined problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing

200 scale zoning map wi P

Election district

e - CHIEF
: Qﬁ\/w Al u?;ézy/;dawcv f
@ on this case. / : ’ *
Councilmanic district |
B(():ZR section information and/or wording gﬂq | |
Arnold Jeblon

14
Engineering Access Permits
Enclosed are all comnents submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC
Hardship/practical difficgl?y inform.’:_lt'}on

Division
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional : .
3 comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward thes to
Owner 's ive will be placed in the
. umber you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informdtive w -]
printed-neme—amd/oraddress—amd/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (nge/;d mlg;nmm 1 original frect o hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on Pebruary 15,
signature) and/or_pr_:inted name and/or address

1994, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.
printed name andj/er title of person signing for legal

7 : of the Good of the City of Bal The following comments are related only to fi of fut
ownerfcontract purchaser House Shephard timore

' ing petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
, Inc. ZOn
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for ‘ m:mlmf:?‘ the Mid-Almtic | ) with this office.
legal owner and/or contract purchaser o . Bachight |
Attorney's signature (need minimam | 3;19125’]{ srlxglr::t‘;;.:u):er NOTES: (1) 20MDN SIGH & POST MUSY BE RETUMMED 7O M. 104, 111 W. CHSAPEME AVINE ON TNE MEMRDNG DATRX. @ _ - 1. m d}:::i::t:: z:ni:;‘::inm;onm Me:mtaltlgt:ngcn:n:‘ S
i and ddress and/or telep . ‘ o AP PLEASE CALL 8073353 |
and/?r giéﬁz?snzﬁitggn/?; ?ncomplete andfor incorrect o - ;n“/.m EEARTEG, OONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-1M91. feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
Nogé/l;f‘ commission has expired (3) POk INURETION CORIXING THe FILS ’ all aspects of the 2zoning regulations and petitions filing
an

requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

. My telsphone number is
PET-FLAG {TXTSOPH) _ |
11/17/93

Maryland Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1'3.‘. 735-225?8!&.\#560 Toll l"l'.gr

ress: P.O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
sn'oﬂ" :5'.'.".‘.'.‘:?%7 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202




PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., SW/S
Sulphur Spring Road

4100 Maple Avenue

13th Election District

lst Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: House of the Good*
Shepherd of the City of Baito.
Lessee: Nextel Commnications *
of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

* * * * » *

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 94-317-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Variance for the property located at 4100 Maple Avenue in the Halethorpe

section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by the owner of the

subject property, House of Good Shepherd of the City of Baltimore ard

their Lessee, Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Variance

relief is requested from Section 426.1.B of the Baltimore County Zoning

Mid-Atlantic region. It was noted, however, that Nextel offers digital
commnications, wireless facilities and data transmission services, unlike
its competitors. As is the case with these providers, Nextel requires
sites throughout the County on which to erect its transmitting and receiv-
ing antennas and related service buildings. In this case, testimony and
evidence offered was that the Petitioner had undertaken a site search to
locate its antenna facilities in the southwestern area of Baltimore Coun-
ty. After study, it was determined that the subject property was appropri-
ate. This site is a 74.27 acre parcel which is split zoned M.L. and B.R.
As noted above, the site is owned by the House of the Good Shepherd of the
City of Baltimore and presently houses an existing school building and
related facilities. One of the structures on the subject property is a
water tower which serves this region. The Petitioner proposes placing

three antennas on top of the 110 ft. high water tower tank in addition to

(DEPRM) discloses that the proposed use will not threaten the health,
safet or general welfare of this community.

Laatly, testimony was received from Michael Maguire, the surveyor who
prepared the plan. He described the subject property and surrounding
locale. He also addressed the subject variances including the necessary
setback variances. As he noted, the variances are internal to this sgite
and are not measured froe any property line. That is, the variances are
calculated pursuant to the relevant portions of the B.C.Z.R. as they re-
late to the zoning line which bisects this property.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zon-
ing regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his

property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

if the variances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions ex‘st that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which is the subject of the variances requested, and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular par-
cel. In addition, the variances requested will not cause any injury to
the public health, safety and geneéal welfare. Further, granting of the
variance will be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
B.C.Z.R,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

transmitting and receiving 1) whether strict compliance with requairement
would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-
ty for a permitted purpose or render conformance

unnecessarily burdensome;

Rrgulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a wireless County this 2 ay of April, 1994 that a variance from Section 426.1.B

a 10 ft. x 20 ft. x 10 ft. high unmanned modular building for telephone

A - ; ; i ieu of . . .
strueture ‘n  an M.L. zone within 25 ft. of a residential zone, in lie of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a wireless

s . i . the equipment. The building will be at the foot of the tower and will be an s, ]
the required 200 ft. Also, a variance is sought from Section 243.1 of transmitting and receiving structure in an M.L. zone within 25 ft. of a

2) whether the grant would do substantial
injustice to applicant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-
tion than that applied for would give substantial ED: and.
relief; and

unmanned facility, needing only periodic service calis.

. ’ y i i ired . . . .
R.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback of 25 ft. in lieu of the requi residential zone, in lieu of the required 200 ft., be and is hereby GRANT-

Testimony offered from Mr. Kuhn also related to the search for a

. . - - . arl
75 fL. The wubject property and relief requested is more particularly

proper site and the seiection of this property. Mr. Kuhn indicated that

shown on the site plan marked as Petitioner's kExhipit No. 1. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 243.1 of the

3) whether relief can be granted in such fash-
ion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

the public hearing held for this case was Joseph Joyce, the Petitioner seeks existing structures on which to place its antenna
ne

Appearing at B.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback of 25 ft., in lieu of the required

R FILING

Nextel Communications of facilities so as to avoid the necessity of additional poles and increased

OR FILING

O
v
44

Robert Kuhn and Matt Foosaner, all on behalf of 75 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

visual pollution. Moreover, Mr. Kuhn discussed in some detail the effects Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.

. , i istered R . ey
the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Also present was Michael Maguire, a Reg striction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

27
%

of the tower on the surrounding population. An environmental impact state-

DASSR FILING

%

77

s ted
Petitioner/Lessee was represen 28 (1974). 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-

ing, said property to its original condition.
%Wﬁ

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

, for Baltimore County
- .-4..

Surveyor, who prepared the plan. The

T et
-k

There were no Protestants present. ment was submitted by the Petitioner addressimy these concerns and is It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

by G. Scott Barhight, Esquire.

Fatlanl L I
._,11_1‘-,‘

marked as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2. This impact statement which was

-

such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.

rroffered testimony offered by the petitioner/Lessee and its counsel

ORDER RECEIV

submitted and approved by the Bureau of Air Quality and Waste Management and will not result in any injury to the public good.

ORDER RECEI

Date
By

was Lhal Nextel Communications is a new entrant in the cellular communica-

within the Department of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management

ORDER R:

tions industry in the Baltimore County area. As is the case with Cellular After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it

CRDER RFECIE

One and Bell Atlantic, Nextel will provide mobile communications in the is clear that a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship will result

Raltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Phinning and Zoning
C Ly

@pﬂ/ s %omm.issimofBakimoreCounty

b Petition for variance Description

4100 Maple Avenue - A
o4t

4100 Maple Avenue; Baltimore, MD 21227
which is presently zoned
DR_5.5, BR,

This Petition shelf be filed with the Office of Zoning Development Mansgement. BR-CS-1, & ML

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cou and s p
hMNMWQMhm'mmM.VmM z which described in the description and plat attached

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenuae
Towson, NI 21200

Baltimore Maryland 21227 To Accompany Petition for Zoning Variances

(410) 887-4386 0.449 Acre Parcel, Part of the Land

Requested Variances:
of the House of the Good Shepherd of
Variance from §426.1.B to permit a wireless transmitting
and receiving structure in an ML zone within 25 feet of
a Residential Zone in lieu of the required 200 feet.

April 5, 1994
. the City of Baltimore Property,

Northwest of Washington Boulevard,

Varignnce from §243.1 to permit a front yard of 25 feet
in lieu of the required 75 feet.

Daft-MCane Waker, Inc.

oﬂhoZoningMuMomdBdﬁmanty,thminngdBdﬁmCoumy;mmddbﬁngnmz(hdicmhudahipor

practical difficulty) ,
. The proposed variances are necessary to allow this FAA
G. Scott Barhight, Esquire mandated use and to alleviate hardship and/or practical difficulty
upon the owner and the applicant. It should be noted that the

boundaries giving rise to both variances are straddled on each side
by applicant's pProperty.

Southwest of Sulphur Spring Road,
Thirteenth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson Maryland 21204 200 East Ponnelnani Avewse
Towson. Maryland 21286
410 296 3333

Fec 296 4705 from a point on the centerline of Washington Boulevard, said last mentioned

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance Beginning for the same at a point Northwesterly 815 feet, more or less,

Lessee: Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
Legal Owner: tiouse of the Good Shepherd of the City of Balto.
Case No. 94-317-A -
| A Toem of Land Plowncrs, PNt eING distant 660 feet, more or less, as measured Southwesterly along said
Dear Mr. Barhight: .

¥We do solemnly deciare and el s, under e penalties of uriury, het Ve are the Engineers, Surveyers &

legal cwnaris) of the propeny which is the subject of this Petifon.
Exvronmensal Profesionals  running from the aforementioned point of beginning four courses: (1) North 63

centerline from its intersection with the centerline of Sulphur Spring Road,

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
cases. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in accordance - s Lagel Ownerisy:

with the attached Order. __Nextel Communications of the House of the Good Shepherd of the

(Type or Prnt  Mid-Atlantjc, Inc. TroeoPiiNem City of Baltimore

A Z%‘g#% CEs,

degrees 45 minutes West 167 feet, thence (2) North 26 degrees 15 minutes East 117

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact ocur Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

feet, thence (3) South 63 degrees 45 minutes East 167 feet, and thence (4) South 26

145 Guilford Road, Suite 200 degrees 15 minutes West 117 feet to the point of beginning; containing 19,539

Addresd .
Columbia, MD 21046

square feet or 0.449 of an acre of land, more or less.

Sty Dpcode
Very truly yours,

~ =2
g Aliorney lor Petiioner:
- 7 ,,.,(§;~;y/5;;7#§4—“‘ cott Barhight
R S AT e /

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
Project No. 93072 (L93072) -

4100 Maple Avenue
‘_"- Phane No.
Baltimore, MD 21227

awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

Ov i Tosess
LES :mmn ‘ - e traie B3 phone Sumaas oftogal e, Gannact purchases of Fapsessine January 10, 1994

encl. 210 W. Pennsylvania A
cc: Messrs. Joseph Joyce, Robert Kuhn and Matt Foosaner = : Y e TTI= vent.gog , _G' Scott Barhight

Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Qwson MD 21204 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue;

-2000
WIS orrcsues oy —

ASTINATED LENGTH OF HEASHS S e
whoveliobls o Honring e e

s follewing deten et Poun Months

17=nt™ 374




Pi.EASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

—r——

‘_'ts ‘a“‘z&gg ggi S'ﬁlili H{b REig - ) .
hys Q“SE R4 Qui.umlgmmg ; Fai #i : ‘ - , : ' : o BACE OF LA VF\'
: s : . , :

AN Y FlELD
F\m’ é‘ \p AL.—].ba
GO, AERIAL FHOTD

9> £.LerNpilA MK 225G i y o . _ | | AL ML

S 34.200 |4 3iexae

~

o bE&iuuNG
19,460 .
&, 1=

|
f

Daft-McCone-Walier, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue A Team of Land P!

Towson, Maryland 21286 Landgcape Arr:‘:::'ttn:tz:
(410) 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &
Fax 296-4705 Environmental Professionals

Plan to Accompany
Petition for Zoning Variances

1

\

B

NEXTEL Communications of the Mid-Atlantic

CAERCE FEEET-Y S N N o gt /. .d. HALETHORPE SITE

— ‘. e =N . oty ‘ L _ s . gL 5 fet®d < . - | a«me Good Shepherd School

— ) . +I3 N | 4100 Maple Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21227
=R

ax

u'nEan Sistei\s.“_;
b ent
Nexte! Communications B
9145 Guilford Rd., Suita 200, Columbia, MD 21046
301 604-8959 FAX 301 206-3426

410 792-2474 Baitimore

March 23,1994
Baltimore County Government
Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management
401 Bosley Avenue
Towsoa, MD 21204

Atntn: Mr, David Filbert
Chief Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management

M. Filbert, : _ ; O, g i : - Py e
_ .‘{Lansdowne

In response to your March 23, 1594 inquiry, we at NEXTEL would like to offer the following
amplification.

ANGI Standard C95.1-1982

NEXTEL is vary aware of existing ANSI R.F. environmental standards, as well as the proposed
Environmeatal Protection Agency standards of 280uW/cm2. Recently, NEXTEL (also known as
Fleet Call and Smart SMR of California), sclicited the services of Dactor 1.T. Bushbert to explors
the current standards and known proposed stand.irds to insure NEXTEL's position of negative
BRI environmental impact. Attached is a copy of Doctor Bushbert's report, his qualification and
background.

Specific information relative to proposed new facility, 4100 Muple Avenue

The proposed facility at 4100 Maple Avenue includes a 125 foot antenna supporting structure. L £ Bt 7. e , LAV _ . RH&;?-;Q;: Y
Calculations based on the following criteria bave resulted in a projected pear fie'd power density  &vx-. . i 9’ AR RO ‘ T ENC L “Sen— Ll
well below the existing standards and proposed ETA standards for people within the immediate - x : ‘ vl : :

area of the antenna supporting structure base. (At the foct of the tower).

Operating frequency range: 851 to 866 Mhz ! 7 _ ‘ [

Antenna radiation center, AGL: 125 feet s i " : LN o, . . L u:zaaf:ygcz
Antenns v adel: DB Products DB-81CK-XT @ a P fEQahoee AV ) _ ; el ' ] = W ',!-f/':’“‘?f‘*--
Antenna beam width: 6 degrees ey ' : - ; a j o= ' [ T E
Antenna downtilt; 0 degrees

Effective Radiated Pow 60 watts

Power Deasity: 7.2 uW/em2 Maximum

)

~ 2 PATATSCON Ay N

E bz‘i}% ':- GQ‘INEE'
b Roof security, access control, Nextel as a lessee of the site has no security access responsibility. ' A
One wauld need at least a 16 foot Iadder to attempt to climb. Nextel will extend the security fence (to be
installed around the ¢quipment shelter) around the water tank to control access, il .o desired.

Sincerely,

T T — ST
( e ‘ S TELECOM SOEUTIONS INC 390 1L FAMSL)

Joserh Joyce b i ' i i 130 ft. (AGL)
Project Director :

Gover Hslethorpe, Linthicum, Lansdownes sreas;

Halethorpe Provide good handoffs on 195, Route 1, 1895
| Baitimore___[uap (1:24.000)
1.0




| .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

'Baitimore County Govemmem. J ”) .

Fire Department

. BALTIMORE COUNTY MARY
; ’ LA
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE : DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ND

Inter-0ffice Correspondence
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ; 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
70: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 1, 1994 Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500
Zoning Administration and P

: March 25, 1994
Development Management March 11, 1994

. DATE: 02/25/9% T0: Mr. Larry Schmidt
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director Zoning Commissioner
: ller, Deputy Director Zoning Administration and ; _
FROM: g;;il;: ozrplaf‘im: D Zoning Development Management FROM: Steve Reekie M&

) ] . : Zoning Admi SUBJECT:
SUBJECT:  Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Development Coordidator, DEPRM ,. Doval st Ao and - ZAC Ttem 319
. ] . i Baltimore County Office Buildi
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #319 - Nextel Communications Tows ng
r » MD 21204 Nextel has submitted i
4100 Maptie Avenue _ oR, U tted information to this office that pred;
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 28, 1994 MAIL STOP-1105 electromagnetic power d P ks

1 ensity levels to be well below the ANSI

| site locations routinei y accessed by ° roed tos ot a1l
. . . | y people. Also,

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s): | RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW Fonce.  Bave’ o1 Inforne ons this :i” ‘ o i et

ie 4 € mounted)} withi .
_ LOCATION: SEE BELOW fence. Based on this nformation, this office ) hin a security
Item Nos. 299, 308, 312, 313, 318, 321 and 322. . |

petition for a zoning variance. does not oppose Nextel's
The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: SAR/mdb

. . cc: L. Pilson
Environmental Impact Review SCHMIDT/txtmdb

: ‘ Gentl :
Streams exist near the Woodside Avenue boundary. _ _ emen

. . Pursuant to y a . .
Q(/U }% Developrpent of the proper_'ty must comply with the Regulatmns:. for the by this Bureau :;31t§:qgemst .n:ﬁebgfgslgﬁgegpﬁﬁggfz 223 ::ce;gi::sv:ged
Prepared by: NI/ - Wﬁ/ Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains. . be corrected or incorporated into the

| final plans for the property.
h % é Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time, FOR THE
Division Chief: /

FOLLOWING IT 3: 31
We are unable to comment at this time, due to the fact that additional EM NUMBERS: 312, 313, 316, 317, 318, 319 AND 322.

information is needed and attempts to contact the school hav2 been
PK/JL:1w unsuccesstul so far.

Comments will be forthcoming. Please contact Mr. Stephan Reekie at 887-3775
if you have any questions.

‘

JLP:BK:SR:sp REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

. Fire P tion, D) - -
NEXTEL/DEPRM/TXTSBP | revention, PHONE B887-4881, MS 1102F

cc: File

ZAC.299/PZ0ONE/ZAC1

) @ Prrved on Piecycled Paper

321;:‘2: FOR . BEFORB‘ T o _- . . 7/ - 3/ 7/ 4 TRANSMITTAL ’

Z0NING COMMISSIONER o .
4100 Maple Avenue . Baltimore County Government

Department of Environmental Protection

| }/ /]T:’ JLe Paltimore, MD 21227 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . L and Resource Management
- e A D)
blisjag AL PETITIONER : . CASE NO: 94-317-A RN
June 14, 1994 : HOUSE OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD s )

OF THE CITY OF BALTINORE, et al : : Gl : Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. 9‘}-;17- A

I 401 Bosley Avenue (410) 887-3733 200 East Pennsylvani
yivania Avenue A )
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE . Towson, MD 21204 Towson. Maryland 21286 Team of Land Planners,

Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management (410) 887-3775 410-296-3333 .Lar.zcls'ca[x"‘Arcbitecls.
. . : 401 Bosley. Avenue, 4th Floor FAX (410) 887-4817 Engineers, Surveyors &
Zoning Administration and [Zevelopment Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above osley. ’ Fax 296-4705 ’
Management

Towson, Maryland 21204 Environmental Professionals
.1r :) ]w ‘;Vof,st hij[};es;lgg:ke Avenue captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other March 23, 1994

Re: Room 109 G, Orerce Job No.: o
nMW NBC - Good Shepherd School final Order. ‘ 3 %JE ob No.: 0[3 12
Project No. 93072.A

Ms: Jenny Lasco v | Attention: C.."b \
210 W Pennsylvania Avenue O
lhﬁ MU ',unr\x'a“ﬂ‘l. Inc, Dear Mr. Jab]on:

p . Towson, Maryland 21204 Reference: N - H&EM&CE
200 Fas femmytvama Arenve— Enclosed is a copy of the site plan to accompany variance petitions for the Nextel ﬂi“b CARE:

Dear Ms. lLasco: Hesa’e szndir?g you C] attached L1 under separate cover: B via
T, Martaend 1% facility at the Good Shepherd School in Halethorpe. This facility was the subject of Peter Max Zimme hop drawings L1 Samples lans

People's Counsel for Balrimore County To help us evaluate Nextel's.petjtion for" a zoning variance at 4100 O Specifications
Maple Avenue, we request the following information:

Mr. Amold Jablon
Baltimore County

sn 2 1331 Zoning Case No. 94-317-A which requested variances to permit a wireless _
transmitting and receiving structure in an ML Zone within 25 feet of a residential
zone and to permit a front yard of 25 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet. The

; R, ' . s e . : s Copies Date Description
uested relief was granted by an order dated April 7, 1994, subject to the " } 0 * A written statement indicating that Nextel is aware of and in full

A Leam of Land Plaaners, ;glqlowing resll’ictiongl Y p ,‘ o ’ av LX4 e’ Compl iance Nith ANSI Standard 095. 1-1982 and, tO Support th1 S '2- E'E\(
conclusion .

Fogrneers, Surcevor - 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his own risk Carole S. Demilio ’

2 &mu,r; PLANS ~ REV\S, O

Whatover resson this Onder s reversed, tve Petitioner would be reqirkd 10 recirn, and Deputy People's Counsel © Site specific, worst case power density calculations for all N\%L@m&ms;-_\ VE.

be reevor r'ealwfrc‘; retaming, = ‘r:lwemd' lh‘:opi.tﬂs.tcl:rj‘im"!:na:‘iwgc:nditio:;eqm o e 8 Room 47, Courthouse locations at the site that are accessed by people. .

be responsible for returning, said property gi . 400 Washington Avenue

' . i . | Towson, Maryland 21204 . *  Roof rity issues, specifically both authorized and
th a second wireless ’ oof security , P

I:;g':)'ﬂgtt);oc:g;?;S&V;'h:ign:ve;ﬁd“;::oal;lf:t:;wfal::izt‘::mae on the existing h(410) 887-2188 unauthorized access (internal and external) should be addressed.
water tank. These would be placed around the middle rib of the tank (not at th.e I HEREBY CERTIFY _
top like the Nextel antennae) and be accompanied by two radio equipment cabinets THAT on this_ S day of W
on the ground level. The cabinets would be similar to those used to house the

" o £ the f 1 .
controls for traffic signals. All of the setbacks and conditions of the originally- ° e Ioregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to G. Scott Barhight,
granted variances will be adhered to by the proposed facility.

Fav Fn 777H

J'mldu‘.r’ar Avehusents,

Fuvivonmental Professonal

, 1994, a copy" If you have additional questions, please contact Steve Reekie at These are transmitted as checked below:

For approval [ Approved as submitted [ Resubmit '
887-37?5 . r your use [ Approved as noted [ aepubr i copies for approval

copies for distribution
s requested (] Returned for correction Ret i
Vory truly your. Ol For review und comment s [ Return corrected prints
Esquire, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

We feel that the proposed wireless communications facility falls within the spirit W | —
and intent of the original zoning order granting ll;'e vari:mces f(l)r tht;"cll\lexteflirm Dol Filbert Chief

facility. We respectfully request that you review the enclosed plan and con . ,

:;r o]};inion thaIt)ico fur{hee:l zoning agthority is required prior to building permit Bureau of Air Quality & Waste Management

application. We would appreciate your rendering a decision within the next ten . .md
days to avoid the needless processing of new variance petitions. OF /mdb

Peter Max Zimme LASCO/txtmdb




Baltimore County Government Baltimore County Government
OfTice of Zoning Administration Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

and Development Management
CERTINCATE OF POSTING

ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Pr-21 77
Towssn, Maryiond

Al 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . : Towson, MD 21204
Towson, MD 21204
Distriet. /324 Date of Pesting. .. L L5 ...

: DUE DATE: CLOSING DATE or HEARING DATE
Posted for: ..... K. 2LIEnc e e emm——n

SONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES
Petitioner:/ 0252 4 &oe d ----- . L o
Location of property:. £2422._ : 7

(410) 887-3353

Baltimore County Zonin Requlations requir .
equire that p
' g - the general public/neighbori otice be given to
GG merreeer e e .. .- B‘?!,'fm(_re - 3‘""‘_1:’ ’ Y e N ik 3 3

i hg property owners relative to Propert
| ‘ ) which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those peti¥ions
- z A { - 8 . e

¢ 20

which require a public hearin : . .
g, this notice is ace 1lish
: G. Scott Barhight, Esq. a sign on the property and placement of a notice ixt le:gtb:nepogting
el ittt Demhpmcnt Mmagement ' 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue newspaper of general circulation in the County.
111 West Chesupruke Towson, Maryland 21204

This office will ensure that the legal
Remarks: .

advertising are satisfied. However'
- : D /-5 )
Posted by ----_M{.-- JORONUR .. /L

requirements for posting and

the petitioner is responsible for

the costs associated with these requirements.

¥umber of Signst

_ CASE NUMBER/PROJECT NAME: 94-317-A | PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
SEXTE Copnmiin AN S

(1 ) Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s) @ $60.00/set = $60.00 Due* ) f‘;:élg‘g ;‘;‘ffn;”l be accessed and paid to this office at the
= . —_ )
FIre MARLE 4wz, magn mp, 21227

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper-.
CLA — (d/ AR s 7 Z& 22

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

) A - - (In lieu of payment, we ask that you make use of the following waiver)
5 oTiNe —~ F zscn

— T INVOICE WAIVER
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION TR - ‘ﬂ 2,35 22

ARNOLD JABLON, D
-

CASE NUMBER/PROJECT NAME: 94-317-A For newspaper advert ising:
TOWSON, MD.. ’XDM_; 1077

Item No.: __'3 / 7
Returned _ Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s). 7

Petitioner:Ne(I-LL QOVMmuﬂICcLJﬂ‘ms of Hie Mfd i A‘Hdn'hc

Locatiomﬂal{’,wﬁw E& + &ood Shepherd Seivol | 410p Maple
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISHNG biprokl 'Teve MD 2122 F
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive ; - — — . , _

nme: (5 90 oft Pachigihdt
weeks, the first publication appearing on M 19 ﬂ |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was | 03A0300033MICHRC

’I-B-;IDD
'ﬁ E‘}:'-'Dp -15-%2

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

ADDRESS:_ZIO Aot R‘L}‘IJVB\_//\;GMQ. Ave.
Towson , MD

212 04
*Amount Due waived upon return of the COMPLETE sign and post set(s).
PHONE . -
When you return same, bring this form with you. ONE NUMBER &ZOOD
THE JEFFERSONIAN,
; FFER

. : - r AJ:ggs
, / i . {Revised 04,09/93)
LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

Gnhinmp

commodations ;Pmu Call

807-3983.

am‘ Immm.n-i
§87-3%01.

2051 March 3.

. Baltimore County Government . . S 0. James Lighthizer
Office of Zoning Administration
Item Number: 2119 and Development Management
planner: RY

NSV Maryland Department of Transporiation T
Baltimore County Government ‘
Date Filed: 2-15-94 W

: . Hal Kassoft
Al ! . » . i ,
Office of Zoning Administration N\ State Highway Administration Adminisirator

and Development Management A\ ’

vt e - . (,/
>k T1O0N PROCESSING FLAG 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' g | =/ 7
eb il Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 g8

qq’/&\q _A FEBRUARY 28, 1994 C?C[-?) 17-A

Y ' i Baltimorc Ounty
ili at initi j d has been -

is 11 ted for flllng, after an initial review, an ;

1 d Lthe agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the fOllOWlng ( 0, 887 m

place on (:

' Zoning Administration and ItemNo.. 4 2/G(£'7

Development Management

i ere found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was includt-ad on the he ooer of 3al 1 by ity of the At and Regulstions of Beltimors | County Office Building

1tem5.w b Sophia A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case fl%e_for the mmmty, will homld : Mcmntc m'm"th: mm‘"’mmmm in | Room 109

ager_’dd . y 1ssli)one;”'3 review. The planner that accepted the petition for flllng has Room 106 of the Coumty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

i’;’nmg t?:: of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or or _ Towson, Maryland 21204

ZQ:':inngommissioner's review of the petition regarding the itﬁms E?E?d b?lo:itima{f: Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Weshington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: . G. Scott hight, Esquire

ig ; it is t etitioner’'s . Bar .

the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, lF ation. p'dcl an zoning 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue ' Dear Ms. Minton:

decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address Y 3 . Towson land 21204 )

conflicts and Lo file revised petition materials '11.5 necessary-_ ) Delays :g CASE MUWBER: 94-317-A (Item 319) , Mary

unnecessa;'\l additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to e 4100 Naple Avence - The Good Shepberd School

| ’ 19 ) This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no ObjCCtiOl'l to
RE: Case . - em .
Wi/8 Nashington , SW/S Sulphur Spring : No. 94-317-A, It No. 3

lection District - lst Councilmanic Petitioner: House of the Good Shepherd of the approval as it does not access 2 State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
13th F on -
Lagal Owner(s): Houss of the Good Shepberd of the City of Baltimorw City of Baltimore, et al.

Administration project.
Contract Purchaser(s): Nextel Coommications of the Mid-Atlastic, Inz Petition for variance
5): , Inz. |
HEARTNG: THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 1994 at 2:00 p.n., Bm. 118, 01d Courthouss.

"111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

proper form.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Need an attorney o .
| - R required Commni ~ Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

The following information is missing: o _ e N o e

Descriptions, including accurate beginning point Yarisoce to pernit a o o A B et 1 1o e th " submitted with the above ceferenced petition.) The attached comments from " Very truly yours,

doming resifntisl e da ledof the 20 feat; 20d to permit & frout yacd . each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of : ry M/&
Zoning : required 75 feet. the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning P J

Acreage i commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or

20 fals onit e S‘:zgzitsdguﬂined problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing

200 scale zoning map wi P

Election district

e - CHIEF
: Qﬁ\/w Al u?;ézy/;dawcv f
@ on this case. / : ’ *
Councilmanic district |
B(():ZR section information and/or wording gﬂq | |
Arnold Jeblon

14
Engineering Access Permits
Enclosed are all comnents submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC
Hardship/practical difficgl?y inform.’:_lt'}on

Division
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional : .
3 comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward thes to
Owner 's ive will be placed in the
. umber you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informdtive w -]
printed-neme—amd/oraddress—amd/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (nge/;d mlg;nmm 1 original frect o hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on Pebruary 15,
signature) and/or_pr_:inted name and/or address

1994, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.
printed name andj/er title of person signing for legal

7 : of the Good of the City of Bal The following comments are related only to fi of fut
ownerfcontract purchaser House Shephard timore

' ing petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
, Inc. ZOn
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for ‘ m:mlmf:?‘ the Mid-Almtic | ) with this office.
legal owner and/or contract purchaser o . Bachight |
Attorney's signature (need minimam | 3;19125’]{ srlxglr::t‘;;.:u):er NOTES: (1) 20MDN SIGH & POST MUSY BE RETUMMED 7O M. 104, 111 W. CHSAPEME AVINE ON TNE MEMRDNG DATRX. @ _ - 1. m d}:::i::t:: z:ni:;‘::inm;onm Me:mtaltlgt:ngcn:n:‘ S
i and ddress and/or telep . ‘ o AP PLEASE CALL 8073353 |
and/?r giéﬁz?snzﬁitggn/?; ?ncomplete andfor incorrect o - ;n“/.m EEARTEG, OONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-1M91. feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
Nogé/l;f‘ commission has expired (3) POk INURETION CORIXING THe FILS ’ all aspects of the 2zoning regulations and petitions filing
an

requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

. My telsphone number is
PET-FLAG {TXTSOPH) _ |
11/17/93

Maryland Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1'3.‘. 735-225?8!&.\#560 Toll l"l'.gr

ress: P.O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
sn'oﬂ" :5'.'.".‘.'.‘:?%7 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202




PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., SW/S
Sulphur Spring Road

4100 Maple Avenue

13th Election District

lst Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: House of the Good*
Shepherd of the City of Baito.
Lessee: Nextel Commnications *
of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

* * * * » *

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 94-317-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Variance for the property located at 4100 Maple Avenue in the Halethorpe

section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by the owner of the

subject property, House of Good Shepherd of the City of Baltimore ard

their Lessee, Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Variance

relief is requested from Section 426.1.B of the Baltimore County Zoning

Mid-Atlantic region. It was noted, however, that Nextel offers digital
commnications, wireless facilities and data transmission services, unlike
its competitors. As is the case with these providers, Nextel requires
sites throughout the County on which to erect its transmitting and receiv-
ing antennas and related service buildings. In this case, testimony and
evidence offered was that the Petitioner had undertaken a site search to
locate its antenna facilities in the southwestern area of Baltimore Coun-
ty. After study, it was determined that the subject property was appropri-
ate. This site is a 74.27 acre parcel which is split zoned M.L. and B.R.
As noted above, the site is owned by the House of the Good Shepherd of the
City of Baltimore and presently houses an existing school building and
related facilities. One of the structures on the subject property is a
water tower which serves this region. The Petitioner proposes placing

three antennas on top of the 110 ft. high water tower tank in addition to

(DEPRM) discloses that the proposed use will not threaten the health,
safet or general welfare of this community.

Laatly, testimony was received from Michael Maguire, the surveyor who
prepared the plan. He described the subject property and surrounding
locale. He also addressed the subject variances including the necessary
setback variances. As he noted, the variances are internal to this sgite
and are not measured froe any property line. That is, the variances are
calculated pursuant to the relevant portions of the B.C.Z.R. as they re-
late to the zoning line which bisects this property.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zon-
ing regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his

property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

if the variances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions ex‘st that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which is the subject of the variances requested, and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular par-
cel. In addition, the variances requested will not cause any injury to
the public health, safety and geneéal welfare. Further, granting of the
variance will be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
B.C.Z.R,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

transmitting and receiving 1) whether strict compliance with requairement
would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-
ty for a permitted purpose or render conformance

unnecessarily burdensome;

Rrgulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a wireless County this 2 ay of April, 1994 that a variance from Section 426.1.B

a 10 ft. x 20 ft. x 10 ft. high unmanned modular building for telephone

A - ; ; i ieu of . . .
strueture ‘n  an M.L. zone within 25 ft. of a residential zone, in lie of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a wireless

s . i . the equipment. The building will be at the foot of the tower and will be an s, ]
the required 200 ft. Also, a variance is sought from Section 243.1 of transmitting and receiving structure in an M.L. zone within 25 ft. of a

2) whether the grant would do substantial
injustice to applicant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-
tion than that applied for would give substantial ED: and.
relief; and

unmanned facility, needing only periodic service calis.

. ’ y i i ired . . . .
R.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback of 25 ft. in lieu of the requi residential zone, in lieu of the required 200 ft., be and is hereby GRANT-

Testimony offered from Mr. Kuhn also related to the search for a

. . - - . arl
75 fL. The wubject property and relief requested is more particularly

proper site and the seiection of this property. Mr. Kuhn indicated that

shown on the site plan marked as Petitioner's kExhipit No. 1. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 243.1 of the

3) whether relief can be granted in such fash-
ion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

the public hearing held for this case was Joseph Joyce, the Petitioner seeks existing structures on which to place its antenna
ne

Appearing at B.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback of 25 ft., in lieu of the required

R FILING

Nextel Communications of facilities so as to avoid the necessity of additional poles and increased

OR FILING

O
v
44

Robert Kuhn and Matt Foosaner, all on behalf of 75 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

visual pollution. Moreover, Mr. Kuhn discussed in some detail the effects Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.

. , i istered R . ey
the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Also present was Michael Maguire, a Reg striction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

27
%

of the tower on the surrounding population. An environmental impact state-

DASSR FILING

%

77

s ted
Petitioner/Lessee was represen 28 (1974). 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-

ing, said property to its original condition.
%Wﬁ

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

, for Baltimore County
- .-4..

Surveyor, who prepared the plan. The

T et
-k

There were no Protestants present. ment was submitted by the Petitioner addressimy these concerns and is It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

by G. Scott Barhight, Esquire.

Fatlanl L I
._,11_1‘-,‘

marked as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2. This impact statement which was

-

such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.

rroffered testimony offered by the petitioner/Lessee and its counsel

ORDER RECEIV

submitted and approved by the Bureau of Air Quality and Waste Management and will not result in any injury to the public good.

ORDER RECEI

Date
By

was Lhal Nextel Communications is a new entrant in the cellular communica-

within the Department of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management

ORDER R:

tions industry in the Baltimore County area. As is the case with Cellular After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it

CRDER RFECIE

One and Bell Atlantic, Nextel will provide mobile communications in the is clear that a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship will result

Raltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Phinning and Zoning
C Ly

@pﬂ/ s %omm.issimofBakimoreCounty

b Petition for variance Description

4100 Maple Avenue - A
o4t

4100 Maple Avenue; Baltimore, MD 21227
which is presently zoned
DR_5.5, BR,

This Petition shelf be filed with the Office of Zoning Development Mansgement. BR-CS-1, & ML

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cou and s p
hMNMWQMhm'mmM.VmM z which described in the description and plat attached

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenuae
Towson, NI 21200

Baltimore Maryland 21227 To Accompany Petition for Zoning Variances

(410) 887-4386 0.449 Acre Parcel, Part of the Land

Requested Variances:
of the House of the Good Shepherd of
Variance from §426.1.B to permit a wireless transmitting
and receiving structure in an ML zone within 25 feet of
a Residential Zone in lieu of the required 200 feet.

April 5, 1994
. the City of Baltimore Property,

Northwest of Washington Boulevard,

Varignnce from §243.1 to permit a front yard of 25 feet
in lieu of the required 75 feet.

Daft-MCane Waker, Inc.

oﬂhoZoningMuMomdBdﬁmanty,thminngdBdﬁmCoumy;mmddbﬁngnmz(hdicmhudahipor

practical difficulty) ,
. The proposed variances are necessary to allow this FAA
G. Scott Barhight, Esquire mandated use and to alleviate hardship and/or practical difficulty
upon the owner and the applicant. It should be noted that the

boundaries giving rise to both variances are straddled on each side
by applicant's pProperty.

Southwest of Sulphur Spring Road,
Thirteenth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson Maryland 21204 200 East Ponnelnani Avewse
Towson. Maryland 21286
410 296 3333

Fec 296 4705 from a point on the centerline of Washington Boulevard, said last mentioned

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance Beginning for the same at a point Northwesterly 815 feet, more or less,

Lessee: Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
Legal Owner: tiouse of the Good Shepherd of the City of Balto.
Case No. 94-317-A -
| A Toem of Land Plowncrs, PNt eING distant 660 feet, more or less, as measured Southwesterly along said
Dear Mr. Barhight: .

¥We do solemnly deciare and el s, under e penalties of uriury, het Ve are the Engineers, Surveyers &

legal cwnaris) of the propeny which is the subject of this Petifon.
Exvronmensal Profesionals  running from the aforementioned point of beginning four courses: (1) North 63

centerline from its intersection with the centerline of Sulphur Spring Road,

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
cases. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in accordance - s Lagel Ownerisy:

with the attached Order. __Nextel Communications of the House of the Good Shepherd of the

(Type or Prnt  Mid-Atlantjc, Inc. TroeoPiiNem City of Baltimore

A Z%‘g#% CEs,

degrees 45 minutes West 167 feet, thence (2) North 26 degrees 15 minutes East 117

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact ocur Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

feet, thence (3) South 63 degrees 45 minutes East 167 feet, and thence (4) South 26

145 Guilford Road, Suite 200 degrees 15 minutes West 117 feet to the point of beginning; containing 19,539

Addresd .
Columbia, MD 21046

square feet or 0.449 of an acre of land, more or less.

Sty Dpcode
Very truly yours,

~ =2
g Aliorney lor Petiioner:
- 7 ,,.,(§;~;y/5;;7#§4—“‘ cott Barhight
R S AT e /

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
Project No. 93072 (L93072) -

4100 Maple Avenue
‘_"- Phane No.
Baltimore, MD 21227

awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

Ov i Tosess
LES :mmn ‘ - e traie B3 phone Sumaas oftogal e, Gannact purchases of Fapsessine January 10, 1994

encl. 210 W. Pennsylvania A
cc: Messrs. Joseph Joyce, Robert Kuhn and Matt Foosaner = : Y e TTI= vent.gog , _G' Scott Barhight

Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. Qwson MD 21204 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue;

-2000
WIS orrcsues oy —
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whoveliobls o Honring e e
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